 Proportional Valves - 27
100
40
20
40
24
233
t (°C)

 Proportional Valves - 29
HOW TO ORDER
15-DIGIT PRODUCT CODE
T 298 B P 3 7 D V 0GE 00
Connection Options
E =  ISO 228/1 & ISO 7/1
(combination thread, G*)
0CG =  Digital positioner Fail position maintained,
single loop 0-10 V Cable gland
8 = NPTF (ANSI B1.20.3) 4CG =   Digital positioner Fail position maintained,
single loop 4-20 mA Cable glandT = Flanges
W =  Socket Welded 0M1 =  Digital positioner Fail position maintained,
single loop 0-10 V M12
Product series 4M1 =  Digital positioner Fail position maintained,
single loop 4-20 mA M12298 (2 way)
398 (3 way) 0GE =  Digital positioner Fail position closing,
single loop 0-10 V Cable glandRevision letter
B =   New Stuffing Box and
Disc Materials
4GE =  Digital positioner Fail position closing,
single loop 4-20 mA Cable gland
Function 0ME =   Digital positioner Fail position closing,
single loop 0-10 V M12P =  2/2 Normally Closed with
Proportional Disc 4ME =  Digital positioner Fail position closing,
single loop 4-20 mA M122 = 3/2 Universal
Diameter (mm) Disc Seal Material
3 = 15 mm V = PEEK
4 = 20 mm
5 = 25 mm
6 = 32 mm
7 = 40 mm
8 = 50 mm Port Type
Theaded ports
0 = 2 way
Operator Dia. - Piloting Connection Dia. U = 3 way (ISO 228/1 & ISO 7/1)
7 = Ø80 mm - G 1/8
DN 15
8 = 3 way NPT (1)
8 = Ø80 mm - NPT 1/8 (1) Flanges
D = Ø100 mm - G 1/8
DN 20 - DN 25
D = 2 way/3 way -  Flanges DIN EN 1092-1
(ISO 7005) StandardE = Ø100 mm - NPT 1/8 (1)
K = Ø150 mm - G 1/4
DN 32 - DN 40
P = 2 way/3 way -  Flanges ANSI Class 300
L = Ø150 mm - NPT 1/4 (1)
M = Ø200 mm - G 1/4
DN 50
E = 3 way -  Flanges DIN EN 1092-1 +
Third way port threaded Gaz + RpN = Ø200 mm - NPT 1/4 (1)
S = 3 way -   Flanges ANSI Class 300 +
Third way port threaded NPT
 Socket Welded
A = 2 way/3 way
(1) Connection = NPTF (ANSI B1.20.3) / Flanges ANSI Class 300
Configurator - CAD Files
VALVES SERIES T298
SPARE PARTS KITS CODE
PEEK disc version ()
2 way 3 way
DN 15 NC M29853148000100 DN 15 U M39853148000300
DN 20 NC M29853148000400 DN 20 U M39853148000600
DN 25 NC M29853148000700 DN 25 U M39853148000900
DN 32 NC M29853148001000 DN 32 U M39853148001200
DN 40 NC M29853148001300 DN 40 U M39853148001500
DN 50 NC M29853148001600 DN 50 U M39853148001800
()  Ensure that the compatibility of the fluids in contact with the materials is verified.
14